

SC 1/2025
STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH
FIR No. 436/2024
PS Sarai Rohilla

22.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsel

Accused requests for adjournment stating that his
counsel is not available today.

Heard. Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on

10.09.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/22.08.2025_(ak)